
TOP 40 NA-EU SIRES by 2YO ABC INDEX
80+ Year-Starters 2009-2015

SIRE YR HIS SIRE FFLSYR ST Runners A   AI ABC ABCI 2YO 3YO 4YO 5YO+
FROST GIANT 2003 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2010 NY 153 8 2.61 26 2.12 3.98 1.90 1.47 0.78
CHEROKEE'S BOY 2000 CITIDANCER 2008 MD 140 1 0.36 9 0.80 3.32 0.19 0.75 1.06
SOLDIER HOLLOW 2000 IN THE WINGS 2009 GER 231 7 1.52 32 1.73 3.29 1.44 0.93 2.80
HEAR NO EVIL 2000 CARSON CITY 2007 FL 154 11 3.57 18 1.46 3.24 1.01 0.72 1.17
DESERT CODE 2004 E DUBAI 2011 CA 88 3 1.70 9 1.28 3.12 1.18 0.00 0.00
VRONSKY 1999 DANZIG 2006 CA 224 9 2.01 35 1.95 3.00 0.88 1.74 3.16
KENDARGENT 2003 KENDOR 2009 FR 189 8 2.12 31 2.05 2.94 2.36 0.66 1.67
BOLD EXECUTIVE 1984 BOLD RUCKUS 1990 ON 685 21 1.53 99 1.81 2.94 2.17 1.34 1.49
TOO MUCH BLING 2003 RUBIANO 2008 TX 289 5 0.87 35 1.51 2.94 1.48 0.44 1.87
GREAT NOTION 2000 ELUSIVE QUALITY 2006 MD 332 9 1.36 45 1.69 2.93 0.89 1.76 2.80
OLD FORESTER 2001 FORESTRY 2008 ON 527 19 1.80 80 1.90 2.91 1.80 1.39 1.51
AWESOME OF COURSE 2000 AWESOME AGAIN 2005 FL 166 12 3.61 20 1.51 2.91 1.39 1.28 0.00
SAFFIR 2002 UNBRIDLED 2008 ON 102 4 1.96 15 1.84 2.90 1.60 1.77 1.67
ATTILA'S STORM 2002 FOREST WILDCAT 2009 NM 179 9 2.51 21 1.47 2.76 1.30 0.82 1.30
WAR FRONT 2002 DANZIG 2008 KY 655 51 3.89 117 2.23 2.75 2.05 1.64 2.70
SIYOUNI 2007 PIVOTAL 2012 FR 125 6 2.40 17 1.70 2.63 1.50 0.00 0.00
DESERT GOD 1991 FAPPIANO 1994 NM 352 21 2.98 52 1.85 2.57 1.68 1.33 2.44
SQUARE EDDIE 2006 SMART STRIKE 2011 CA 113 8 3.54 19 2.10 2.56 1.59 2.54 0.00
RUN AWAY AND HIDE 2006 CITY ZIP 2010 KY 215 8 1.86 24 1.40 2.54 0.94 0.91 2.23
SUCCESSFUL APPEAL 1996 VALID APPEAL 2002 KY 957 40 2.09 149 1.95 2.53 1.73 1.95 1.96
WHERE'S THE RING 1999 SEEKING THE GOLD 2006 ON 591 20 1.69 85 1.80 2.50 1.76 1.65 1.26
NIIGON 2001 UNBRIDLED 2008 ON 279 15 2.69 60 2.69 2.47 2.90 1.86 2.84
STRUT THE STAGE 1998 THEATRICAL 2008 ON 141 9 3.19 18 1.60 2.47 0.89 2.17 1.46
GIANT GIZMO 2004 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2011 ON 126 10 3.97 21 2.08 2.45 1.69 2.17 0.00
GALILEO 1998 SADLER'S WELLS 2003 IRE 1945 159 4.09 369 2.37 2.31 2.30 2.14 1.71
INTO MISCHIEF 2005 HARLAN'S HOLIDAY 2010 KY 209 17 4.07 36 2.15 2.27 1.86 1.90 3.65
DEPUTY STORM 2001 FORESTRY 2008 IN 126 1 0.40 7 0.69 2.27 0.62 0.00 0.00
SUPER SAVER 2007 MARIA'S MON 2012 KY 173 5 1.45 17 1.23 2.26 0.87 0.00 0.00
COMIC STRIP 1995 RED RANSOM 2001 CA 288 3 0.52 17 0.74 2.25 1.28 0.49 0.49
AREION 1995 BIG SHUFFLE 2002 GER 589 15 1.27 62 1.32 2.22 1.49 0.68 1.51
INDIAN CHARLIE 1995 IN EXCESS 2000 KY 1180 46 1.95 176 1.86 2.20 2.05 1.41 1.51
SMARTY JONES 2001 ELUSIVE QUALITY 2006 KY 772 32 2.07 114 1.85 2.20 2.03 1.27 1.98
OASIS DREAM 2000 GREEN DESERT 2005 ENG 1592 85 2.67 252 1.98 2.18 1.55 2.01 2.63
KITTEN'S JOY 2001 EL PRADO 2007 KY 1357 71 2.62 183 1.69 2.18 1.77 1.17 1.85
STORMY ATLANTIC 1994 STORM CAT 2000 KY 1704 59 1.73 195 1.43 2.18 1.35 1.20 1.44
SHOWCASING 2007 OASIS DREAM 2012 ENG 160 7 2.19 14 1.09 2.18 0.59 0.00 0.00
LORD OF ENGLAND 2003 DASHING BLADE 2008 GER 329 4 0.61 28 1.06 2.18 0.85 0.52 1.03
DANEHILL DANCER 1993 DANEHILL 1999 IRE 1567 74 2.36 225 1.79 2.17 1.48 1.64 2.24
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR 2004 DANEHILL 2008 IRE 991 28 1.41 119 1.50 2.17 1.43 1.24 1.18
NOT FOR LOVE 1990 MR. PROSPECTOR 1997 MD 1064 34 1.60 137 1.61 2.16 1.48 1.33 1.92
FIBER SONDE 2005 UNBRIDLED'S SONG 2009 WV 98 2 1.02 12 1.53 2.16 1.21 1.99 1.30

43 NA-EU SIRES with 3YO ABC INDEX of 1.75+
80+ Year-Starters 2009-2015

  
SIRE YR HIS SIRE FFLSYR ST Runners A   AI ABC ABCI 2YO 3YO 4YO 5YO+
NIIGON 2001 UNBRIDLED 2008 ON 279 15 2.69 60 2.69 2.47 2.90 1.86 2.84
KENDARGENT 2003 KENDOR 2009 FR 189 8 2.12 31 2.05 2.94 2.36 0.66 1.67
GALILEO 1998 SADLER'S WELLS 2003 IRE 1945 159 4.09 369 2.37 2.31 2.30 2.14 1.71
GHOSTZAPPER 2000 AWESOME AGAIN 2007 KY 833 56 3.36 160 2.40 1.74 2.24 2.14 2.90
CURLIN 2004 SMART STRIKE 2010 KY 518 22 2.12 87 2.10 1.44 2.23 2.13 1.03
LOPE DE VEGA 2007 SHAMARDAL 2012 IRE 154 4 1.30 19 1.54 0.97 2.23 0.00 0.00
MEDAGLIA D'ORO 1999 EL PRADO 2006 KY 1435 95 3.31 250 2.18 0.78 2.19 2.04 2.72
BOLD EXECUTIVE 1984 BOLD RUCKUS 1990 ON 685 21 1.53 99 1.81 2.94 2.17 1.34 1.49
DUBAWI 2002 DUBAI MILLENNIUM 2007 ENG 1093 69 3.16 185 2.12 1.31 2.13 2.13 2.84
SEA THE STARS 2006 CAPE CROSS 2011 IRE 274 13 2.37 40 1.82 0.79 2.10 1.96 0.00
STREET SENSE 2004 STREET CRY 2009 KY 728 32 2.20 109 1.87 1.43 2.07 1.59 1.52
WAR FRONT 2002 DANZIG 2008 KY 655 51 3.89 117 2.23 2.75 2.05 1.64 2.70
INDIAN CHARLIE 1995 IN EXCESS 2000 KY 1180 46 1.95 176 1.86 2.20 2.05 1.41 1.51
SPEIGHTSTOWN 1998 GONE WEST 2006 KY 1454 96 3.30 276 2.37 2.04 2.04 2.10 3.35
MOBIL 2000 LANGFUHR 2007 OH 357 12 1.68 45 1.58 1.40 2.04 1.41 0.72
SMARTY JONES 2001 ELUSIVE QUALITY 2006 KY 772 32 2.07 114 1.85 2.20 2.03 1.27 1.98
MONSUN 1990 KONIGSSTUHL 1997 GER 671 47 3.50 112 2.09 0.84 2.02 1.81 2.29
QUALITY ROAD 2006 ELUSIVE QUALITY 2012 KY 151 4 1.32 22 1.82 0.99 2.01 0.00 0.00
FREUD 1998 STORM CAT 2003 NY 983 39 1.98 132 1.68 1.85 2.01 0.97 1.89
DISTORTED HUMOR 1993 FORTY NINER 2000 KY 1572 71 2.26 265 2.11 2.10 1.99 2.25 2.13



PULPIT 1994 A.P. INDY 1999 KY 1144 47 2.05 164 1.79 1.53 1.99 1.54 1.91
TAPIT 2001 PULPIT 2006 KY 1674 98 2.93 273 2.04 2.05 1.98 1.99 1.66
DYNAFORMER 1985 ROBERTO 1991 KY 989 60 3.03 160 2.02 0.65 1.91 2.19 1.94
FROST GIANT 2003 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2010 NY 153 8 2.61 26 2.12 3.98 1.90 1.47 0.78
STREET BOSS 2004 STREET CRY 2010 KY 399 9 1.13 45 1.41 2.07 1.90 0.32 0.00
ESKENDEREYA 2007 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2012 KY 151 5 1.66 18 1.49 1.28 1.87 0.00 0.00
INTO MISCHIEF 2005 HARLAN'S HOLIDAY 2010 KY 209 17 4.07 36 2.15 2.27 1.86 1.90 3.65
MAJESTICPERFECTION 2006 HARLAN'S HOLIDAY 2012 KY 91 4 2.20 12 1.65 1.75 1.85 0.00 0.00
PHILANTHROPIST 2001 KRIS S. 2008 ON 392 21 2.68 62 1.98 2.04 1.84 1.55 2.17
UNBRIDLED'S SONG 1993 UNBRIDLED 1998 KY 1313 62 2.36 182 1.73 0.84 1.81 1.59 1.77
SHAMARDAL 2002 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2007 IRE 1193 59 2.47 185 1.94 1.84 1.80 1.76 3.19
OLD FORESTER 2001 FORESTRY 2008 ON 527 19 1.80 80 1.90 2.91 1.80 1.39 1.51
PIONEEROF THE NILE 2006 EMPIRE MAKER 2011 KY 232 13 2.80 35 1.89 1.54 1.80 2.07 0.00
HARLAN'S HOLIDAY 1999 HARLAN 2005 KY 1547 57 1.84 190 1.54 2.06 1.80 1.16 0.89
BIG BROWN 2005 BOUNDARY 2010 NY 390 12 1.54 47 1.51 1.40 1.80 1.07 0.53
HENNY HUGHES 2003 HENNESSY 2008 KY 718 24 1.67 94 1.64 1.83 1.79 1.08 1.89
HOLD ME BACK 2006 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2012 NY 119 3 1.26 12 1.26 0.67 1.78 0.00 0.00
KITTEN'S JOY 2001 EL PRADO 2007 KY 1357 71 2.62 183 1.69 2.18 1.77 1.17 1.85
SMART STRIKE 1992 MR. PROSPECTOR 1998 KY 1689 83 2.46 246 1.82 1.79 1.76 1.77 1.88
WHERE'S THE RING 1999 SEEKING THE GOLD 2006 ON 591 20 1.69 85 1.80 2.50 1.76 1.65 1.26
LOOKIN AT LUCKY 2007 SMART STRIKE 2012 KY 139 9 3.24 15 1.35 0.89 1.76 0.00 0.00
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 1997 STORM CAT 2002 KY 2143 106 2.47 330 1.92 1.47 1.75 1.79 2.61
DANSILI 1996 DANEHILL 2002 ENG 1435 88 3.07 211 1.84 0.96 1.75 2.02 2.20

43 NA-EU SIRES with 4YO ABC INDEX of 1.75+
80+ Year-Starters 2009-2015

SIRE YR HIS SIRE FFLSYR ST Runners A AI ABC ABCI 2YO 3YO 4YO 5YO+
SQUARE EDDIE 2006 SMART STRIKE 2011 CA 113 8 3.54 19 2.10 2.56 1.59 2.54 0.00
DARK ANGEL 2005 ACCLAMATION 2009 IRE 606 32 2.64 89 1.84 2.13 1.31 2.47 2.98
UNUSUAL HEAT 1990 NUREYEV 1999 CA 872 48 2.75 153 2.19 1.44 1.58 2.38 2.75
BIG BAD BOB 2000 BOB BACK 2007 IRE 285 6 1.05 31 1.36 1.27 1.47 2.33 0.51
DISTORTED HUMOR 1993 FORTY NINER 2000 KY 1572 71 2.26 265 2.11 2.10 1.99 2.25 2.13
DYNAFORMER 1985 ROBERTO 1991 KY 989 60 3.03 160 2.02 0.65 1.91 2.19 1.94
GIANT GIZMO 2004 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2011 ON 126 10 3.97 21 2.08 2.45 1.69 2.17 0.00
STRUT THE STAGE 1998 THEATRICAL 2008 ON 141 9 3.19 18 1.60 2.47 0.89 2.17 1.46
FASTNET ROCK 2001 DANEHILL 2011 IRE 239 11 2.30 24 1.26 0.73 1.44 2.15 0.00
GHOSTZAPPER 2000 AWESOME AGAIN 2007 KY 833 56 3.36 160 2.40 1.74 2.24 2.14 2.90
GALILEO 1998 SADLER'S WELLS 2003 IRE 1945 159 4.09 369 2.37 2.31 2.30 2.14 1.71
DUBAWI 2002 DUBAI MILLENNIUM 2007 ENG 1093 69 3.16 185 2.12 1.31 2.13 2.13 2.84
CURLIN 2004 SMART STRIKE 2010 KY 518 22 2.12 87 2.10 1.44 2.23 2.13 1.03
SPEIGHTSTOWN 1998 GONE WEST 2006 KY 1454 96 3.30 276 2.37 2.04 2.04 2.10 3.35
PIONEEROF THE NILE 2006 EMPIRE MAKER 2011 KY 232 13 2.80 35 1.89 1.54 1.80 2.07 0.00
MIDNIGHT LUTE 2003 REAL QUIET 2010 KY 397 18 2.27 50 1.57 0.76 1.26 2.07 1.80
MEDAGLIA D'ORO 1999 EL PRADO 2006 KY 1435 95 3.31 250 2.18 0.78 2.19 2.04 2.72
DANSILI 1996 DANEHILL 2002 ENG 1435 88 3.07 211 1.84 0.96 1.75 2.02 2.20
OASIS DREAM 2000 GREEN DESERT 2005 ENG 1592 85 2.67 252 1.98 2.18 1.55 2.01 2.63
TAPIT 2001 PULPIT 2006 KY 1674 98 2.93 273 2.04 2.05 1.98 1.99 1.66
HARD SPUN 2004 DANZIG 2009 KY 825 31 1.88 117 1.77 1.61 1.54 1.99 1.71
FIBER SONDE 2005 UNBRIDLED'S SONG 2009 WV 98 2 1.02 12 1.53 2.16 1.21 1.99 1.30
PIVOTAL 1993 POLAR FALCON 1998 ENG 1421 58 2.04 204 1.79 1.36 1.15 1.97 2.35
STREET CRY 1998 MACHIAVELLIAN 2004 KY 1352 44 1.63 178 1.65 1.40 1.19 1.97 2.42
SEA THE STARS 2006 CAPE CROSS 2011 IRE 274 13 2.37 40 1.82 0.79 2.10 1.96 0.00
SUCCESSFUL APPEAL 1996 VALID APPEAL 2002 KY 957 40 2.09 149 1.95 2.53 1.73 1.95 1.96
MINESHAFT 1999 A.P. INDY 2005 KY 937 40 2.13 136 1.81 1.12 1.58 1.91 2.32
OLD FASHIONED 2006 UNBRIDLED'S SONG 2011 KY 216 4 0.93 23 1.33 1.05 1.13 1.91 0.00
INTO MISCHIEF 2005 HARLAN'S HOLIDAY 2010 KY 209 17 4.07 36 2.15 2.27 1.86 1.90 3.65
NIIGON 2001 UNBRIDLED 2008 ON 279 15 2.69 60 2.69 2.47 2.90 1.86 2.84
ENGLISH CHANNEL 2002 SMART STRIKE 2009 KY 562 28 2.49 72 1.60 0.33 1.61 1.86 1.59
BOLD N' FLASHY 1989 BOLD RUCKUS 1997 ON 258 8 1.55 29 1.41 1.27 1.60 1.86 0.96
SIXTIES ICON 2003 GALILEO 2010 ENG 121 0 0.00 9 0.93 1.56 0.23 1.86 0.00
CANDY RIDE 1999 RIDE THE RAILS 2006 KY 1335 61 2.28 201 1.88 1.80 1.61 1.84 1.93
NEW APPROACH 2005 GALILEO 2010 ENG 447 16 1.79 56 1.57 1.31 1.39 1.84 2.92
TEOFILO 2004 GALILEO 2009 IRE 758 37 2.44 102 1.68 1.44 1.43 1.83 2.78
MONSUN 1990 KONIGSSTUHL 1997 GER 671 47 3.50 112 2.09 0.84 2.02 1.81 2.29
GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 1997 STORM CAT 2002 KY 2143 106 2.47 330 1.92 1.47 1.75 1.79 2.61
SAFFIR 2002 UNBRIDLED 2008 ON 102 4 1.96 15 1.84 2.90 1.60 1.77 1.67
SMART STRIKE 1992 MR. PROSPECTOR 1998 KY 1689 83 2.46 246 1.82 1.79 1.76 1.77 1.88
SHAMARDAL 2002 GIANT'S CAUSEWAY 2007 IRE 1193 59 2.47 185 1.94 1.84 1.80 1.76 3.19
GREAT NOTION 2000 ELUSIVE QUALITY 2006 MD 332 9 1.36 45 1.69 2.93 0.89 1.76 2.80
RIMROD 2000 DANZIG 2007 PA 135 3 1.11 15 1.39 0.00 1.11 1.76 0.97


